BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA: 

SECTION 1.  The City of Grand Island, Nebraska, will convey to Grand Island 

Area Habitat for Humanity, Inc. a tract of land legally described as: 

Lot Two (2), Block One Hundred Thirty Three (133), Union Pacific Railway Co’s 
Second Addition to the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska 

SECTION 2.  In consideration for such conveyance the purchaser shall pay the 

City the sum of Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($5,000.00).  The buyer will be responsible